

Childcare Act 2006

2006 CHAPTER 21

PART 1

GENERAL FUNCTIONS OF LOCAL AUTHORITY: ENGLAND

[^{F1}Children's centres

[^{F1}5C Children's centres: advisory boards

- (1) This section applies where arrangements made by an English local authority under section 3(2) include arrangements for the provision of one or more children's centres.
- (2) The authority must make arrangements to secure that each of the children's centres is within the remit of an advisory board.
- (3) A children's centre is within the remit of an advisory board if it is specified in relation to the board by the responsible authority.
- (4) An advisory board must provide advice and assistance for the purpose of ensuring the effective operation of the children's centres within its remit.
- (5) An advisory board must include persons representing the interests of-
 - (a) each children's centre within its remit;
 - (b) the responsible authority;
 - (c) parents or prospective parents in the responsible authority's area.
- (6) An advisory board may also include persons representing the interests of any other persons or bodies that the responsible authority think appropriate.
- (7) In exercising their functions under this section, an English local authority must have regard to any guidance given from time to time by the Secretary of State.
- (8) The guidance may in particular relate to—
 - (a) the membership of advisory boards;
 - (b) the organisation and operation of advisory boards.

Changes to legislation: Childcare Act 2006, Section 5C is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 20 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

(9) The "responsible authority", in relation to an advisory board in respect of which arrangements have been made under subsection (2), is the authority that made the arrangements.]

Textual Amendments

F1 Ss. 5A-5G and cross-heading inserted (12.1.2010) by Apprenticeships, Skills, Children and Learning Act 2009 (c. 22), ss. 198, 269(2)

Changes to legislation:

Childcare Act 2006, Section 5C is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 20 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters: Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 32(6) inserted by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 2
- s. 36(1)(a)(b) substituted for words by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 6(2)
- s. 36(5)(ac)(ad) inserted by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 6(5)
- s. 37(2A) inserted by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 7(4)
- s. 37A(1A) inserted by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 8(3)
- s. 45A(4C) inserted by 2016 c. 5 s. 3(2)(a)
- s. 47ZA(3)(a) substituted by 2016 c. 5 s. 3(2)(b)
- s. 54(1)(a) words substituted by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 11(3)(a)
- s. 54(1)(b) words inserted by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 11(3)(b)
- s. 55(1)(a)(b) substituted for words by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 12(2)
- s. 55(5)(ac)(ad) inserted by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 12(5)
- s. 56(2A) inserted by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 13(4)
- s. 56A(1A) inserted by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 14(3)
- s. 57(1)(a)(i)(ii) substituted for words by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 15(b)
- s. 57A(2)(a)(i)(ii) substituted for words by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 16(3)
- s. 63(A1)(1) substituted for s. 63(1) by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 18
- s. 64(2A) inserted by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 19(4)
- s. 68(3)(a)(b) substituted for words by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 22(2)
- s. 68(4)(a)(b) substituted for words by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 22(3)
- s. 68(5)(a)(b) substituted for words by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 22(4)
- s. 98(1B) inserted by 2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 24(3)
- s. 113A(1) repealed by 2012 c. 5 Sch. 14 Pt. 1
- s. 113A(3) words repealed by 2012 c. 5 Sch. 14 Pt. 1